



Headteacher: Mrs Kay Bridson B.A (Hons) PGCE



Life in all its fullness

head@stratford-sub-castle.wilts.sch.uk admin@stratford-sub-castle.wilts.sch.uk www.stratford-sub-castle.wilts.sch.uk Salisbury Wilts SP1 3LL

© 01722 327 227
© 01722 327 227

## TO ENSURE YOUR CHILD AND THE TEACHER IS SAFEGUARDED PLEASE READ THE AGREEMENT /STATEMENT BELOW.

## **Remote Learning Agreement/Statement:**

I agree to follow all the procedures and conditions, which apply when online face-to-face sessions and remote learning takes place.

I agree to implement the Code of Conduct for Remote Learning.

I have talked to my child/ children about the Code of Conduct for Remote Learning and will

- provide my child/ children with a workspace that is quiet, safe and free from distractions with an adult nearby if necessary
- making sure my child / children is/are dressed appropriately (school uniform is not necessary but they can wear it if they so wish)
- ensure that face-to-face communication is only between teachers and students and that any parent to teacher communication will be in the usual manner via email.

I will not record, share or comment on public forums about individual teachers .

I will not share publically the school's presentations and resources.

I will contact the Headteacher or Deputy Headteacher if I have any concerns regarding remote learning.

## By allowing your child to log on, you are:

- accepting this agreement and the *Code of Conduct for Remote Learning*
- acknowledging that you have shared this agreement and the Code of Conduct for Remote Learning with your child/ children and that you will supervise\* their on-line work.

supervise\* = be around to support as much or as little as required but <u>ensuring</u> his/her on-line safety